Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

e Appeal Wave is 014
e Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Bamboo EdTech
(143049586)

Blue Spruce
Technologies, Inc
(143049698)

Cape Romain
Solutions Inc.
(143051853)

Boulder Valley Sch
Dist RE 2 (142164)

Creekside Christian
School (16038692)

Ibelieve Christian
Academy (17034294)

Windham School
District (120929)

Alview-Dairyland Un
Sch Dist (144024)

CO

FL

FL

NH

CA

2599041790

2599037316

2599060767

2599024839

2599055546

IC

IA

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$725,612.09 to
$725,086.2...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$34,929.93 to
$18,337.89 ...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$4,087.57 to
$1,541.1to ...

$349,238.46

$10,184.94

$727.16

$6,079.04

$2,899.44

$349,238.46

$10,184.94

$727.16

$6,079.04

$2,899.44




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Chariton Valley
Communications
Corporation
(143030660)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Delsea Regional
School District
(123398)

Magnolia Indep School
District (141258)

Middle Grove School
Dist C 1 (137357)

Ibelieve Christian
Academy (17034294)

Putnam County School
District (127429)

Putnam County School
District (127429)

Harmony Area School
District (125615)

NJ

TX

MO

FL

GA

GA

PA

2599013308

2599028391

2599036564

2599060752

2599061967

2599025939

2599021852

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Product for

FRN Line Item .007
was modified from
Connectors to
Cabling t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

CR1:FCC Form 471
application
251020666 was
canceled in
accordance with a
RAL...

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by
Heather Robinson ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 17008412
Harmony Are...

Amount

$15,912.37

$921,044.70

$1,605.60

$7,440.00

$29,673.00

$16,740.00

$14,040.00

Amount

$15,912.37

$921,044.70

$1,605.60

$7,440.00

$29,673.00

$16,740.00

$14,040.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Cable
Communications, LLC
(143013564)

Coquina Labs Inc.
(143054412)

Data Center
Warehouse
(143053610)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Manitou Springs Sch
Dist 14 (142298)

Riverview School
(2429)

The Girls' Middle
School (17005744)

Nexus - Gerard
(208803)

Gallatin Gateway Sch
Dist 35 A.K.A. Gallatin
Gateway Elementary
(135078)

Finley School District
(145524)

Finley School District
(145524)

CO

MA

CA

MN

MT

WA

WA

2599030330

2599024150

2599015621

2599039798

2599031367

2599051073

2599005160

IA

IA

IA

IC

IC

IC

MB

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$8,290.35 per month
to $7,018.35 per
month to agre...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP Count for BEN
208803 - Nexus -
Gerard...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599051073.004
was modifie...

CR1:FRN canceled
in consultation with
the applicant.
CR1:FCC Form 471
applica...

Amount

$32,913.79

$89,535.78

$2,059.26

$3,402.57

$13,533.60

$30,545.76

$13,109.32

Amount

$0.00

$89,535.78

$2,059.26

$3,402.57

$13,533.60

$30,545.76

$13,109.32




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

ePlus Technology, Inc.

(143006553)

Fiber Optic
Management, LL.C
(143026352)

Integrated Hosted
Services INC
(143050393)

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

Lower Hudson
Regional Information
Center (143008999)

Parma School District
137 (142741)

Parma School District
137 (142741)

Harmony Area School
District (125615)

Fremont Public School

District (131520)

Calvary Library
(17036884)

Nuestro Elementary
School Dist (144654)

Elmsford Union Free
School District
(123640)

ID

ID

PA

MI

PR

CA

NY

2599029764

2599029743

2599046631

2599019584

2599009985

2599019269

2599042894

IC

MB

IC

IA

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$110,313.51 to
$74,579.83 to rem...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 17008412
Harmony Are...

DR1:The products
and services that are
requested on this
FRN are Self-
provisione...

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
entities requesting
service within the
FRN, BE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$52,205.88

$4,432.05

$4,676.62

$221,969.18

$38,878.38

$14,033.54

$14,880.00

Amount

$52,205.88

$4,432.05

$4,676.62

$0.00

$38,878.38

$14,033.54

$14,880.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Metro Fibernet LL.C
(143049173)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nexus - Gerard
(208803)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

MN

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

2599010513

2599025956

2599026080

2599026077

2599026042

2599025873

2599025906

IA

IC

BM

MB

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2027 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2027 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

Amount

$1,500.00

$1,360.00

$3,049.80

$891.48

$786.25

$2,465.00

$789.65

Amount

$1,500.00

$1,360.00

$3,049.80

$891.48

$786.25

$2,465.00

$789.65




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

North Central Ohio
Computer Cooperative
(143024593)

Pacific Dataport, Inc.
(143052732)

Pembroke Telephone
Company, Inc.
(143001466)

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

Lyons Township
District Library
(17046644)

Mansfield Christian
School (49379)

City Of Pelican
(199897)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

MI

MI

OH

AK

GA

GA

GA

2599025929

2599025972

2599058324

25990204438

2599049843

2599049877

2599049900

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
01/06/2025 to
02/28/2024 to agree
w...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$1,912.50

$1,757.80

$23,938.20

$2,304.00

$2,390.40

$2,015.42

$2,015.42

Amount

$1,912.50

$1,757.80

$23,938.20

$2,304.00

$2,390.40

$2,015.42

$2,015.42




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Synergy Group JV
(143049661)

Western Suffolk Boces
(143007380)

Wilkes Telephone
Membership
Corporation
(143001505)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

Red Cloud Indian
School (225447)

Chouteau Mazie
School Dist 32
(140131)

Gunnison-Watershed
Dist Re 1] (142412)

Commack Union Free
School Dist (123911)

Wilkes County School
District (127073)

GA

SD

OK

CO

NY

NC

2599049926

2599051737

2599056879

2599044866

2599040158

2599014254

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connections
for FRN Line Item
2599051737.007
was modifi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

MR1:The Total
Eligible Line Item
Cost for FRN Line
Item
2599044866.003
was modif...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/14/2025 to
02/05/2025 to agree
Wi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount Amount

$2,015.42 $2,015.42
$72,465.99 $72,465.99
$9,903.55 $9,903.55
$153,565.34 $153,565.34
$22,937.76 $22,937.76
$197,694.00 $197,694.00




Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status

Requested Committed

SLD Explanation

Zayo Education, LLC
(143030857)

Blooming Grove Indep

Sch Dist (141090) TX 2599021280 IA  Funded

Amount Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
88096 BEN
BLOOMING
GROVE...

$15,552.00 $15,552.00

FUNDS For
LEARNING

YOUR E-RATE GUIDES

Source: E-rate Manager

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

- Data generated on Thursday, August 07th, 2025 at 08:09 AM CDT
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