Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 014
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Advanced Network Management, Inc. (143028101)	Boulder Valley Sch Dist R E 2 (142164)	СО	2599041790	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$725,612.09 to \$725,086.2	\$349,238.46	\$349,238.46
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Creekside Christian School (16038692)	FL	2599037316	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation t	\$10,184.94	\$10,184.94
Bamboo EdTech (143049586)	Ibelieve Christian Academy (17034294)	FL	2599060767	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$727.16	\$727.16
Blue Spruce Technologies, Inc (143049698)	Windham School District (120929)	NH	2599024839	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$34,929.93 to \$18,337.89	\$6,079.04	\$6,079.04
Cape Romain Solutions Inc. (143051853)	Alview-Dairyland Un Sch Dist (144024)	CA	2599055546	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$4,087.57 to \$1,541.1 to	\$2,899.44	\$2,899.44

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Delsea Regional School District (123398)	NJ	2599013308	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,912.37	\$15,912.37
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Magnolia Indep School District (141258)	TX	2599028391	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product for FRN Line Item .007 was modified from Connectors to Cabling t	\$921,044.70	\$921,044.70
Chariton Valley Communications Corporation (143030660)	Middle Grove School Dist C 1 (137357)	МО	2599036564	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,605.60	\$1,605.60
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Ibelieve Christian Academy (17034294)	FL	2599060752	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,440.00	\$7,440.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Putnam County School District (127429)	GA	2599061967	IA	Funded	CR1:FCC Form 471 application 251020666 was canceled in accordance with a RAL	\$29,673.00	\$29,673.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Putnam County School District (127429)	GA	2599025939	IA	Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Heather Robinson	\$16,740.00	\$16,740.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Harmony Area School District (125615)	PA	2599021852	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 17008412 Harmony Are	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Manitou Springs Sch Dist 14 (142298)	СО	2599030330	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat	\$32,913.79	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Riverview School (2429)	MA	2599024150	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$8,290.35 per month to \$7,018.35 per month to agre	\$89,535.78	\$89,535.78
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	The Girls' Middle School (17005744)	CA	2599015621	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,059.26	\$2,059.26
Coquina Labs Inc. (143054412)	Nexus - Gerard (208803)	MN	2599039798	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The NSLP Count for BEN 208803 - Nexus - Gerard	\$3,402.57	\$3,402.57
Data Center Warehouse (143053610)	Gallatin Gateway Sch Dist 35 A.K.A. Gallatin Gateway Elementary (135078)	MT	2599031367	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,533.60	\$13,533.60
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Finley School District (145524)	WA	2599051073	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599051073.004 was modifie	\$30,545.76	\$30,545.76
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Finley School District (145524)	WA	2599005160	МВ	Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 applica	\$13,109.32	\$13,109.32

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Parma School District 137 (142741)	ID	2599029764	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$110,313.51 to \$74,579.83 to rem	\$52,205.88	\$52,205.88
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Parma School District 137 (142741)	ID	2599029743	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,432.05	\$4,432.05
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Harmony Area School District (125615)	PA	2599046631	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 17008412 Harmony Are	\$4,676.62	\$4,676.62
Fiber Optic Management, LLC (143026352)	Fremont Public School District (131520)	MI	2599019584	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that are requested on this FRN are Self- provisione	\$221,969.18	\$0.00
Integrated Hosted Services INC (143050393)	Calvary Library (17036884)	PR	2599009985	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$38,878.38	\$38,878.38
IT Management Corporation (143033893)	Nuestro Elementary School Dist (144654)	CA	2599019269	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,033.54	\$14,033.54
Lower Hudson Regional Information Center (143008999)	Elmsford Union Free School District (123640)	NY	2599042894	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,880.00	\$14,880.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Metro Fibernet LLC (143049173)	Nexus - Gerard (208803)	MN	2599010513	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation t	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599025956	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599026080	ВМ	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2027 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$3,049.80	\$3,049.80
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599026077	МВ	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2027 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$891.48	\$891.48
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599026042	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$786.25	\$786.25
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599025873	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599025906	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$789.65	\$789.65

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599025929	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$1,912.50	\$1,912.50
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Lyons Township District Library (17046644)	MI	2599025972	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$1,757.80	\$1,757.80
North Central Ohio Computer Cooperative (143024593)	Mansfield Christian School (49379)	ОН	2599058324	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$23,938.20	\$23,938.20
Pacific Dataport, Inc. (143052732)	City Of Pelican (199897)	AK	2599020448	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 01/06/2025 to 02/28/2024 to agree w	\$2,304.00	\$2,304.00
Pembroke Telephone Company, Inc. (143001466)	Statesboro Regional Public Libraries (127340)	GA	2599049843	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,390.40	\$2,390.40
Pineland Telephone Coop., Inc. (143001467)	Statesboro Regional Public Libraries (127340)	GA	2599049877	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,015.42	\$2,015.42
Pineland Telephone Coop., Inc. (143001467)	Statesboro Regional Public Libraries (127340)	GA	2599049900	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,015.42	\$2,015.42

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Pineland Telephone Coop., Inc. (143001467)	Statesboro Regional Public Libraries (127340)	GA	2599049926	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,015.42	\$2,015.42
Riverside Technologies, Inc. (143033191)	Red Cloud Indian School (225447)	SD	2599051737	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connections for FRN Line Item 2599051737.007 was modifi	\$72,465.99	\$72,465.99
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Chouteau Mazie School Dist 32 (140131)	OK	2599056879	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was decreased to a level th	\$9,903.55	\$9,903.55
Synergy Group JV (143049661)	Gunnison-Watershed Dist Re 1 J (142412)	СО	2599044866	IC	Funded	MR1:The Total Eligible Line Item Cost for FRN Line Item 2599044866.003 was modif	\$153,565.34	\$153,565.34
Western Suffolk Boces (143007380)	Commack Union Free School Dist (123911)	NY	2599040158	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 3/14/2025 to 02/05/2025 to agree wi	\$22,937.76	\$22,937.76
Wilkes Telephone Membership Corporation (143001505)	Wilkes County School District (127073)	NC	2599014254	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$197,694.00	\$197,694.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Zayo Education, LLC (143030857)	Blooming Grove Indep Sch Dist (141090)	TX	2599021280	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for 88096 BEN BLOOMING GROVE	\$15,552.00	\$15,552.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, August 07th, 2025 at 08:09 AM CDT